


**TAMILNADU TELECOMMUNICATIONS LIMITED**

(A Joint venture of TCIL, a Govt. of India Enterprise &  
TIDCO, a Govt. of Tamilnadu Enterprises)

**OPTICAL FIBRE CABLE DIVISION**



Wo.ks : E18B-24, CMDA Industrial Complex, Maraimalai Nagar - 603 209. Phone : (044) 27453881, 27452406, 27451095, Telefax : +91-44-27454768

**TTL/NSE/BSE/2025-26**

**Dt.14.11.2025**

|                                                                                                                                                                                         |                                                                                                                                                           |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <p>To<br/>The Manager,<br/>M/s.National Stock Exchange of India Limited,<br/>“Exchange Plaza”, Bandra Kurla Complex,<br/>Bandara (East), MUMBAI – 400 051</p> <p>Scrip Code: TNTELE</p> | <p>To<br/>The Manager,<br/>M/s.Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,<br/>Floor No.25, PJ Towers,<br/>Dalal Street, MUMBAI – 400 001</p> <p>Scrip Code:523419</p> |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|

Dear Sir/Madam,

**SUB: Under regulation 47 of the SEBI LODR regulation, 2015 Newspaper publication of un-audited financial results for the quarter ended on 14.11.2025**

Please find attached herewith the copy of published of un-audited financial results for the second quarter ended on 30.09.2025 in the newspapers of English Business Standard at English Newspaper & in vernacular language of Tamil Murasu Tamil Newspaper.

Submitted for record please.

Thanking you,  
Yours faithfully,

(J Ramesh Kannan)  
Managing Director  
DIN 09292181  
Encl. as above

| தமிழகத்தின் வளிக் குதிரைகளின் விலைகள்                                                                                   |                                                   |                                                   |                                                   |                                                                  |                                                                |                                                                |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------|
| காவிரி கரையோர இயற்கை வளப் பகுதி, காவிரி கரையோர இயற்கை வளப் பகுதி (தமிழகம்)                                              |                                                   |                                                   |                                                   |                                                                  |                                                                |                                                                |
| புதிதான விலைகள்: 1. விலை, 2. குதிரை விலை, 3. குதிரை விலை, 4. குதிரை விலை, 5. குதிரை விலை - 600 ரூ. 132021798980.0015705 |                                                   |                                                   |                                                   |                                                                  |                                                                |                                                                |
| காவிரி கரையோர இயற்கை வளப் பகுதி, காவிரி கரையோர இயற்கை வளப் பகுதி (தமிழகம்)                                              |                                                   |                                                   |                                                   |                                                                  |                                                                |                                                                |
| 30-09-2025 அன்றுள்ள குதிரை காவிரி கரையோர இயற்கை வளப் பகுதி, காவிரி கரையோர இயற்கை வளப் பகுதி (தமிழகம்)                   |                                                   |                                                   |                                                   |                                                                  |                                                                |                                                                |
| தனிக்கை விலைகள் குதிரை விலைகள்                                                                                          |                                                   |                                                   |                                                   |                                                                  |                                                                |                                                                |
| (ரூபாய் மதிப்பில்)                                                                                                      |                                                   |                                                   |                                                   |                                                                  |                                                                |                                                                |
| விலைகள்                                                                                                                 | குதிரை காவிரி கரையோர இயற்கை வளப் பகுதி 30.09.2025 | குதிரை காவிரி கரையோர இயற்கை வளப் பகுதி 30.06.2025 | குதிரை காவிரி கரையோர இயற்கை வளப் பகுதி 30.09.2024 | பட்டியல் காவிரி கரையோர இயற்கை வளப் பகுதி 1-4-25 குதிரை 30-9-2025 | குதிரை காவிரி கரையோர இயற்கை வளப் பகுதி 1-4-25 குதிரை 30-9-2025 | குதிரை காவிரி கரையோர இயற்கை வளப் பகுதி 1-4-25 குதிரை 30-9-2025 |
| விலைகள் குதிரை விலைகள்                                                                                                  | குதிரை காவிரி கரையோர இயற்கை வளப் பகுதி 30.09.2025 | குதிரை காவிரி கரையோர இயற்கை வளப் பகுதி 30.06.2025 | குதிரை காவிரி கரையோர இயற்கை வளப் பகுதி 30.09.2024 | பட்டியல் காவிரி கரையோர இயற்கை வளப் பகுதி 1-4-25 குதிரை 30-9-2025 | குதிரை காவிரி கரையோர இயற்கை வளப் பகுதி 1-4-25 குதிரை 30-9-2025 | குதிரை காவிரி கரையோர இயற்கை வளப் பகுதி 1-4-25 குதிரை 30-9-2025 |
| விலைகள் குதிரை விலைகள்                                                                                                  | -                                                 | 376                                               | 66,789                                            | 376                                                              | 67,345                                                         | 69,543                                                         |
| விலைகள் குதிரை விலைகள்                                                                                                  | (4,26,823)                                        | (3,44,155)                                        | (3,29,101)                                        | (7,73,978)                                                       | (6,52,899)                                                     | (15,47,830)                                                    |
| விலைகள் குதிரை விலைகள்                                                                                                  | (4,26,823)                                        | (3,44,155)                                        | (3,29,101)                                        | (7,73,978)                                                       | (6,52,899)                                                     | (15,47,830)                                                    |
| விலைகள் குதிரை விலைகள்                                                                                                  | (4,26,823)                                        | (3,44,155)                                        | (3,29,101)                                        | (7,73,978)                                                       | (6,52,899)                                                     | (15,47,830)                                                    |
| விலைகள் குதிரை விலைகள்                                                                                                  | (4,26,823)                                        | (3,44,155)                                        | (3,29,101)                                        | (7,73,978)                                                       | (6,52,899)                                                     | (15,47,830)                                                    |
| விலைகள் குதிரை விலைகள்                                                                                                  | (4,26,823)                                        | (3,44,155)                                        | (3,29,101)                                        | (7,73,978)                                                       | (6,52,899)                                                     | (15,76,607)                                                    |
| விலைகள் குதிரை விலைகள்                                                                                                  | 45,67,620                                         | 45,67,620                                         | 45,67,620                                         | 45,67,620                                                        | 45,67,620                                                      | 45,67,620                                                      |
| விலைகள் குதிரை விலைகள்                                                                                                  | (2,32,74,612)                                     | (2,28,44,788)                                     | (2,15,76,926)                                     | (2,32,74,612)                                                    | (2,15,76,926)                                                  | (2,25,00,634)                                                  |
| விலைகள் குதிரை விலைகள்                                                                                                  | 98,400                                            | 98,400                                            | 98,400                                            | 98,400                                                           | 98,400                                                         | 98,400                                                         |
| விலைகள் குதிரை விலைகள்                                                                                                  | (1,02,76,092)                                     | (1,82,77,168)                                     | (1,70,09,306)                                     | (1,87,06,992)                                                    | (1,70,09,306)                                                  | (1,79,33,014)                                                  |
| விலைகள் குதிரை விலைகள்                                                                                                  | 37,08,246.38                                      | 36,87,363.26                                      | 32,91,009.20                                      | 37,08,246.38                                                     | 32,91,009.20                                                   | 33,90,692.12                                                   |
| விலைகள் குதிரை விலைகள்                                                                                                  | (0.00)                                            | (0.00)                                            | (0.00)                                            | (0.00)                                                           | (0.00)                                                         | (0.00)                                                         |
| விலைகள் குதிரை விலைகள்                                                                                                  | (0.94)                                            | (0.75)                                            | (0.72)                                            | (1.69)                                                           | (1.43)                                                         | (3.45)                                                         |
| விலைகள் குதிரை விலைகள்                                                                                                  | (0.94)                                            | (0.75)                                            | (0.72)                                            | (1.69)                                                           | (1.43)                                                         | (3.45)                                                         |
| விலைகள் குதிரை விலைகள்                                                                                                  | (0.12)                                            | (0.05)                                            | 0.01                                              | (0.06)                                                           | (0.03)                                                         | (0.08)                                                         |
| விலைகள் குதிரை விலைகள்                                                                                                  | (0.00)                                            | (0.00)                                            | (0.00)                                            | (0.00)                                                           | (0.00)                                                         | (0.13)                                                         |



Regd. Office: 37, First Floor, Kamala Bhavan II, S. Nityanand Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai – 400 069,  
Tel: 022 – 6726 1000, Fax No.: 022 – 6726 1068, E-mail:- [corporaterelations@guficbio.com](mailto:corporaterelations@guficbio.com), website: [www.gufic.com](http://www.gufic.com)

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF THE COMPANY FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

The Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on Friday, November 14, 2025.

The said Financial Results along with the Limited Review Report, are available on the website of the Company at <https://gufic.com/media/investors/quarterly-reports/> and on the website of the Stock Exchanges namely BSE Limited at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) where shares of the Company are listed and can be accessed by scanning the below QR code:



Date: November 14, 2025  
Place: Mumbai

By order of the Board of Directors  
For Gufic Biosciences Limited  
Sd/-  
Pranav Choksi  
Chief Executive Officer and Whole Time Director  
(DIN: 00001731)

Note: The above intimation is in accordance with Regulation 33 read with Regulation 47(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Navigate markets with focused insight.

Get daily sector trends, market movers, and sharp insights — every day with The Compass in Business Standard.

To book your copy, SMS reachbs to 57575 or email [order@bsmail.in](mailto:order@bsmail.in)

Business Standard  
Insight Out



TAMILNADU TELECOMMUNICATIONS LIMITED

(A Joint Venture of TCIL, Govt. of India Enterprise & TIDCO, Govt. of Tamilnadu Enterprise)  
Regd. Office: No.16, 1st Floor, Aziz Mulk 3rd Street, Thousand Lights, Chennai - 600 006  
CIN : L32201TN1988PLC015705, TEL : 044 28292653, e-mail : [tlcosc@rediffmail.com](mailto:tlcosc@rediffmail.com), website : [www.ttlcofc.in](http://www.ttlcofc.in)

| UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND PERIOD ENDED 30 <sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER 2025                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |                             |                             |                             |                                                                     |                                                                      |                          |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------|
| (Amount in Hundreds of Rupees)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |                             |                             |                             |                                                                     |                                                                      |                          |
| Particulars                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | Quarter ended<br>30.09.2025 | Quarter ended<br>30.06.2025 | Quarter ended<br>30.09.2024 | Year to Date Figures<br>for the current Year<br>(1-4-25 to 30-9-25) | Year to Date Figures<br>for the Previous Year<br>(1-4-24 to 30-9-24) | Year ended<br>31.03.2025 |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | Reviewed                    | Reviewed                    | Reviewed                    | Reviewed                                                            | Reviewed                                                             | Audited                  |
| Total Income from Operations                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | -                           | 376                         | 66,789                      | 376                                                                 | 67,345                                                               | 69,543                   |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | (4,29,823)                  | (3,44,155)                  | (3,29,101)                  | (7,73,978)                                                          | (6,52,899)                                                           | (15,47,830)              |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | (4,29,823)                  | (3,44,155)                  | (3,29,101)                  | (7,73,978)                                                          | (6,52,899)                                                           | (15,47,830)              |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | (4,29,823)                  | (3,44,155)                  | (3,29,101)                  | (7,73,978)                                                          | (6,52,899)                                                           | (15,47,830)              |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | (4,29,823)                  | (3,44,155)                  | (3,29,101)                  | (7,73,978)                                                          | (6,52,899)                                                           | (15,76,607)              |
| Paid up Equity Share Capital                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | 45,67,620                   | 45,67,620                   | 45,67,620                   | 45,67,620                                                           | 45,67,620                                                            | 45,67,620                |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | (2,32,74,612)               | (2,28,44,788)               | (2,15,76,926)               | (2,32,74,612)                                                       | (2,15,76,926)                                                        | (2,25,00,634)            |
| Securities Premium Account                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | 98,400                      | 98,400                      | 98,400                      | 98,400                                                              | 98,400                                                               | 98,400                   |
| Net worth                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | (1,87,06,992)               | (1,82,77,168)               | (1,70,09,306)               | (1,87,06,992)                                                       | (1,70,09,306)                                                        | (1,79,33,014)            |
| Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | 37,08,246.38                | 36,87,363.26                | 32,91,009.49                | 37,08,246.38                                                        | 32,91,009.49                                                         | 33,90,692.12             |
| Debt Equity Ratio                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | (0.20)                      | (0.20)                      | (0.20)                      | (0.20)                                                              | (0.20)                                                               | (0.20)                   |
| Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) in Rupees                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |                             |                             |                             |                                                                     |                                                                      |                          |
| 1) Basic (In Rs.)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | (0.94)                      | (0.75)                      | (0.72)                      | (1.69)                                                              | (1.43)                                                               | (3.45)                   |
| 2) Diluted (In Rs.)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | (0.94)                      | (0.75)                      | (0.72)                      | (1.69)                                                              | (1.43)                                                               | (3.45)                   |
| Debt Service Coverage Ratio                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | (0.12)                      | (0.05)                      | 0.01                        | (0.16)                                                              | (0.03)                                                               | (0.08)                   |
| Interest Service Coverage Ratio                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | (0.50)                      | (0.20)                      | (0.19)                      | (0.35)                                                              | (0.20)                                                               | (0.13)                   |
| Notes:- 1) The Ind AS compliant interim unaudited standalone financial results have been prepared in accordance with the regulations and measurement principles laid down in Ind AS-34 "Interim Financials Reporting" prescribed as per section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with relevant rules issued there under and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. The Ind AS compliant interim unaudited stand alone financial statements have been stated in terms of SEBI circular no. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 05/07/2016.<br>2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites/National Stock exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) & BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and the Company Website (www.ttlcofc.in).<br>Place: Chennai<br>Date : 14.11.2025 |                             |                             |                             |                                                                     |                                                                      |                          |

SIEMENS

Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Fourth quarter / Twelve months ended 30 September 2025

The Board of Directors of Siemens Limited (“the Company”), based on the recommendations of the Audit Committee, at its meeting held on 14 November 2025, has approved the unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the fourth quarter / twelve months ended 30 September 2025, which have been subject to limited review by Price Waterhouse Chartered Accountants LLP, Statutory Auditors of the Company, in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

The aforementioned financial results along with the limited review reports of the Statutory Auditors thereon are available on the website of the Company <https://www.siemens.com/in/en/company/investor-relations/financial-results.html> and can also be accessed by scanning the Quick Response (QR) Code given below:



Place: Mumbai  
Date: 14 November 2025

For Siemens Limited

Siemens Limited  
Registered Office: Birla Aurora, Level 21,  
Plot No. 1080, Dr. Annie Besant Road,  
Worli, Mumbai - 400030  
Corporate Identity Number: L28920MH1957PLC010839  
Tel: +91 22 6251 7000; Fax: +91 22 2436 2403  
E-mail / Contact: [Corporate-Secretariat.in@siemens.com](mailto:Corporate-Secretariat.in@siemens.com)  
[www.siemens.co.in/contact](http://www.siemens.co.in/contact)  
Website: [www.siemens.co.in](http://www.siemens.co.in)

Sunil Mathur  
Managing Director and  
Chief Executive Officer

SecureKloud Technologies Limited

Regd. Off: No 10/1, Bascon Futura SV, 5th Floor, Venkatanarayana Road, T. Nagar, Chennai 600 017  
Ph: 044 66028000 | Email: [cs@securekloud.com](mailto:cs@securekloud.com) | website: [www.securekloud.com](http://www.securekloud.com) | CIN: L72300TN1993PLC101852

EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF-YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

| (Rs. in lakhs except EPS) |                                                                                                                                    |                |             |                |             |            |
|---------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|-------------|----------------|-------------|------------|
| Sr. No                    | Particulars                                                                                                                        | STANDALONE     |             |                |             |            |
|                           |                                                                                                                                    | 3 months ended |             | 6 months ended |             | Year ended |
|                           |                                                                                                                                    | 30.09.2025     | 30.06.2025  | 30.09.2024     | 30.09.2025  | 31.03.2025 |
|                           |                                                                                                                                    | Unaudited      | Unaudited   | Unaudited      | Unaudited   | Audited    |
| 1                         | Total Income from Operations                                                                                                       | 799.79         | 972.99      | 1,333.59       | 1,772.78    | 2,401.40   |
| 2                         | Net Profit/ (loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)                                                | 345.82         | 147.83      | 51.95          | 493.64      | 93.02      |
| 3                         | Net Profit/ (loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)                                           | 345.82         | (12,572.54) | 51.95          | (12,226.72) | 93.02      |
| 4                         | Net Profit/ (loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)                                            | 241.46         | (12,572.93) | 43.27          | (12,331.47) | 83.77      |
| 5                         | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) | 244.63         | (12,572.93) | 45.10          | (12,328.30) | 85.60      |
| 6                         | Equity Share Capital (face value of INR 5/- each)                                                                                  | 1,670.53       | 1,670.53    | 1,670.53       | 1,670.53    | 1,670.53   |
| 7                         | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)                                                                                          |                |             |                |             |            |
| 8                         | Earnings per share (Face value of INR 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-                                      |                |             |                |             |            |
|                           | (i) Basic (INR)                                                                                                                    | 0.73           | (37.63)     | 0.13           | (36.90)     | 0.26       |
|                           | (ii) Diluted (INR)                                                                                                                 | 0.73           | (37.63)     | 0.13           | (36.90)     | 0.26       |
| (Rs. in lakhs except EPS) |                                                                                                                                    |                |             |                |             |            |

| Sr. No                    | Particulars                                                                                                                        | CONSOLIDATED   |             |                |             |            |
|---------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|-------------|----------------|-------------|------------|
|                           |                                                                                                                                    | 3 months ended |             | 6 months ended |             | Year ended |
|                           |                                                                                                                                    | 30.09.2025     | 30.06.2025  | 30.09.2024     | 30.09.2025  | 31.03.2025 |
|                           |                                                                                                                                    | Unaudited      | Unaudited   | Unaudited      | Unaudited   | Audited    |
| 1                         | Total Income from Operations                                                                                                       | 3,380.41       | 3,367.07    | 4,344.85       | 6,747.48    | 9,090.02   |
| 2                         | Net Profit/ (loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)                                                | (1,427.89)     | (1,516.79)  | (1,063.61)     | (2,944.68)  | (2,478.48) |
| 3                         | Net Profit/ (loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)                                           | (1,427.89)     | (15,466.18) | (1,063.61)     | (16,894.07) | (2,478.48) |
| 4                         | Net Profit/ (loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)                                            | (1,532.25)     | (15,466.57) | (1,072.50)     | (16,998.82) | (2,488.22) |
| 5                         | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) | (1,529.08)     | (15,466.57) | (1,070.67)     | (16,995.65) | (2,486.39) |
| 6                         | Equity Share Capital (face value of INR 5/- each)                                                                                  | 1,670.53       | 1,670.53    | 1,670.53       | 1,670.53    | 1,670.53   |
| 7                         | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)                                                                                          |                |             |                |             |            |
| 8                         | Earnings per share (Face value of INR 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-                                      |                |             |                |             |            |
|                           | (i) Basic (INR)                                                                                                                    | (2.35)         | (23.86)     | (0.12)         | (26.21)     | (2.02)     |
|                           | (ii) Diluted (INR)                                                                                                                 | (2.35)         | (23.86)     | (0.12)         | (26.21)     | (2.02)     |
| (Rs. in lakhs except EPS) |                                                                                                                                    |                |             |                |             |            |

Note:  
1. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 14, 2025. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) viz., [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and the Company viz., [www.securekloud.com](http://www.securekloud.com)  
2. The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.  
3. Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.



For SecureKloud Technologies Limited  
Venkateswaran K  
Whole-time Director and Chief Revenue Officer  
DIN: 10886666

Place : Chennai  
Date : 14-11-2025

TRUHOME FINANCE LIMITED  
(Formerly Known As Shriram Housing Finance Limited)

Reg.Off.: Srinivasa Tower, 1st Floor, Door No. 5, Old No. 11, 2nd Lane, Cenatopha Road, Alwarpet, Teynampet, Chennai-600018  
Head Office: Level 3, Wockhardt Towers, East Wing C-2, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051  
Website: <http://www.truhomefinance.in>

PHYSICAL POSSESSION NOTICE

Whereas, The undersigned being the authorised officer of Truhome Finance Limited (Formerly Shriram Housing Finance Limited) under the provisions of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (said Act) and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) of the said Act read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 (said Rules) issued demand notices to the Borrowers details of which are mentioned in the table below to repay the amount mentioned in the said demand notices.

The Borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrowers and the public in general that the undersigned being the Authorised officer Truhome Finance Limited (Formerly Shriram Housing Finance Limited) has taken PHYSICAL POSSESSION of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with rule 8 of the said Rules on 11th day of November 2025.

The Borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealing with the property will be subject to the charge of Truhome Finance Limited (Formerly Shriram Housing Finance Limited) for an amount as mentioned herein below with interest thereon.

The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

| Borrower's Name and Address                                       |  |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------|--|
| 1.Mr. Saravana kumar U S/o Umathurai                              |  |
| 780 Kariyampatti, Dharampatti athigaram, Manaparai Trichy -621314 |  |
| 2.Mr. Umathurai                                                   |  |
| 780 Kariyampatti, Dharampatti athigaram, Manaparai Trichy -621314 |  |
| 3.Mrs. Vimala W/o Mr. Umathurai                                   |  |
| 780 Kariyampatti, Dharampatti athigaram, Manaparai Trichy -621314 |  |

| Amount due as per Demand Notice                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |  |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|
| Rs. 1420384/- (Rupees Fourteen lak twenty thousand three hundred and eighty four Only) as on 31-12-2024 under reference of Loan Account No. SBTHTRCY0000701 & Rs. 1535619/- (Rupees Fifteen lak thirty five thousand six hundred and nineteen Only) as on 31-12-2024 under reference of Loan Account No. SELHTRCY0000741 |  |

| Description of Mortgaged Property                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |  |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|
| All part and parcel of the property situated at Karaikudi Registration District, Ponnamaravathy SRD, Thirupathur Taluk , Kariyampatti Village, SF No.210/2 Land with building bounded Total extent of the property is 5 cents as per the revenue records current SF No.210/2C With all easement and pathway rights on the following boundaries: West: Property Belongs to Rengasamy vagaiyara, North:Punjai belongs to Alagappan, Seerami Gounder, Gopalakrishnan South:Remaining property of Sayeed beevi @Syum beevi, East:Punjai belongs to Pandiyan |  |

Place: Thiruchirappalli  
Date : 11.11.2025

Sd/- Authorised Officer- Truhome Finance Limited  
(Earlier Known as Shriram Housing Finance Limited)



BGR ENERGY SYSTEMS LIMITED

E-4, Pannaamgadu Industrial Estate, Ramapuram Post, Tada Mandalam, Tirupathi District, Andhra Pradesh  
Pin Code 524401. Phone: 91 44 27948249. Corporate Identity Number: L40106AP1985PLC005318  
Email: [compliance@bgrenergy.com](mailto:compliance@bgrenergy.com) Website: [www.bgrcorp.com](http://www.bgrcorp.com)

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

| (₹ in Lakhs)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |                                                                                                                                              |               |             |                 |             |            |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|-------------|-----------------|-------------|------------|
| Sl. No.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | Particulars                                                                                                                                  | STANDALONE    |             |                 |             |            |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |                                                                                                                                              | Quarter ended |             | Half year ended |             | Year ended |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |                                                                                                                                              | 30.09.2025    | 30.06.2025  | 30.09.2024      | 30.09.2025  | 31.03.2025 |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |                                                                                                                                              | (Unaudited)   | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited)     | (Unaudited) | (Audited)  |
| 1.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Total Income from Operations                                                                                                                 | 8325          | 8861        | 8254            | 17186       | 25636      |
| 2.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)                                                    | (6173)        | (26302)     | (18726)         | (32475)     | (40490)    |
| 3.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)                                               | (6173)        | (26302)     | (19190)         | (32475)     | (30954)    |
| 4.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)                                                | (6173)        | (26302)     | (19190)         | (32475)     | (30954)    |
| 5.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)] | (6177)        | (26275)     | (19195)         | (32452)     | (30931)    |
| 6.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs.10/- each, fully paid)                                                                                   | (7216)        | (7216)      | (7216)          | (7216)      | (7216)     |
| 7.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)                                                                                                        |               |             |                 |             |            |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | 1. Basic: Rs.                                                                                                                                | (8.55)        | (36.45)     | (26.60)         | (45.00)     | (42.90)    |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | 2. Diluted: Rs.                                                                                                                              | (8.55)        | (36.45)     | (26.60)         | (45.00)     | (42.90)    |
| Notes:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |                                                                                                                                              |               |             |                 |             |            |
| 1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the respective meetings held on November 14, 2025.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |                                                                                                                                              |               |             |                 |             |            |
| 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock exchange websites <a href="http://www.nseindia.com">www.nseindia.com</a> and <a href="http://www.bseindia.com">www.bseindia.com</a> and on the company's website <a href="http://www.bgrcorp.com">www.bgrcorp.com</a> |                                                                                                                                              |               |             |                 |             |            |



For BGR ENERGY SYSTEMS LIMITED  
Arjun Govind Raghupathy  
Managing Director

Place: Chennai  
Date : Nov 14, 2025